0065 38±

Customer No.: 2512

10-03-2000

2-009790-US(PAR)_

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washingto

RECORDATIO

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washingto Please recor	101477807
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Framatome Connectors Daut + Rietz GmbH	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Framatome Connectors International
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: Tour Framatome 1 place de la Coupole 9 - 14 - 70
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
 Assignment	City: 92400 Courbevoie State: ZIP Code: Country: France O9/661953
Execution Date: 30 August 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application, tA. Patent Application No.(s):	he <u>Mailing Date</u> of the application is: <u>14 September 2000</u> B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clarence A. Green Address: Perman & Green, LLP 425 Post Road City: Fairfield 	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved:
State: CT ZIP Code: 06430-6232	8. Deposit account number: 16-1350
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
FLOYD ADDRESSES 40.00 IF	
9. Statement And Signature:	0
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true capy of the original document. Clarence A. Green Name of Person Signing Signature Tate	

Express Mail No.: EL62740232US Customer No.: 2512

Total number of pages including cover sheet(s):

Page 1 of 1.

REEL: 011117 FRAME: 0159

FCI-PATENT DEPT

ASSIGNMENT OF THE PRIORITY RIGHT

C2515

The undersigned:

FRAMATOME CONNECTORS DAUT + RIETZ GMBH

do hereby declare to assign the priority right of the German patent application

Number :

DE 199 44 280

filed

SEPTEMBER 15, 1999

Title

13-09-2000

"ELEKTRISCHER BUCHSENKONTAKT MIT

FÜHRUNGSSTEG"

to

F.C.I. - FRAMATOME CONNECTORS INTERNATIONAL

TOUR FRAMATOME l place de la Coupole 92400 COURBEVOIE FRANCE

in order to apply for and obtain a patent for this invention in any country other than Germany.

Place of COURBEVOIE FRANCE

Date: August 30, 2000

For

F.C.I. - FRAMATOME CONNECTORS INTERNATIONAL

For

FCI AUTOMOTIVE

DEUTSCHLAND GmbH

Ralf SWOBODA

General Manager

ANGLARET

sident and CEO

DE PAGES 02

REEL: 011117 FRAME: 0160